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Crown Office, House of Lords, S.W.,
24M December, 1924.

MEMBER elected to serve in the present
PARLIAMENT.

Parliamentary Burgh of Dundee.
Thomas Johnston, Esquire, in the place of

Edmund Dene Morel, Esquire, deceased.

Crown Office, House of Lords, S.W.
24th December, 1924.

Days and Places fixed for holding the
Winter Assizes, 1925:—

OXFORD CIRCQIT.

Mr. Justice SANKEY.
Mr. Justice SAI/TEB.

Thursday, 15th January, at Reading.
Tuesday, 20th January, at Oxford
Friday, 23rd January, at Worcester.
-Thursday, 29th January, at Gloucester.
Thursday, 5th February, at Morrniouth.
Thursday, 12th February, at Hereford.
Tuesday, 17th February, at Shrewsbury.
Monday, 23rd February, at Stafford.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice SHEARMAN.
Mr. Justice GBEER.

Wednesday, 14th January, at Appleby.
Friday, 16th January, at Carlisle.
Wednesday, 21st January, at Lancaster.
Monday, 26th January, at Liverpool.
Monday, 16th February, at Manchester.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice ROWLATT.
Mr. Justice ROCHE.

Saturday, 17th January, at Devizes.
Thursday, 22nd January, at Dorchester.
Tuesday, 27th January, at Taunton.
Monday, 2nd February, at Bodmin.
Saturday, 7th February, at Exeter.
Thursday, 12th February, at Bristol.
Tuesday, 17th February, at Winchester.

SOUTH EASTERN CIRCUIT.
(First Portion).

Mr. Justice McCAEDiE.

Tuesday, 13th January, at Huntingdon.
Thursday, 15th January, at Cambridge.
Tuesday, 20th January, at Ipswich.
Saturday, 24th January, at Norwich.
Saturday, 31st January, at Chelmsford.

NORTH EASTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice ACTON.

Tuesday, 24th February, at Newcastle.
Tuesday, 3rd March, at Durham.
Tuesday, 10th March, at York.
Monday, 16th March, at Leeds.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice SWIFT.

Tuesday, 13th January, at Aylesbury.
Saturday, 17th January, at Bedford.

Wednesday, 21st January, at Northampton.
Monday, 26th January, at Leicester.
Saturday, 31st January, at Oakham.
Monday, 2nd February, at Lincoln.
Monday, 9th February, at Nottingham.
Monday, 16th February, at Derby.
Monday, 9th March, at Warwick.
Saturday, 14th March, at Birmingham.

NORTH WALES AND CHESTER
CIRCUIT..

Mr. Justice MACKINNON.

Tuesday, 13th January, at Welshpool.
Friday, 16th January, at Dolgelly
Monday, 19th. January, at Carnarvon.
Friday, 23rd January, at Beaumaris.
Wednesday, 28th January, at Ruthin.
Saturday, 31st January, at Mold.
Tuesday, 3rd February, at Chester.

Lord Chancellor's Office,
House of Lords, S.W. 1.

COUNTY COURT DISTRICTS.
I, George Viscount Cave, Lord High

Chancellor of Great Britain, by virtue of
section 4 of the County Courts Act, 1888, as
amended by section 9 of tb,e County Courts
Act, 1924, and of all other powers enabling
me in this b.ehaJf, do hereby order as follows:—

1. The District of the County Court of
Rutland held at Uppingham, except the
Parishes detached therefrom by paragraph 3
hereof, shall be consolidated with the District
of the County Court of Lincolnshire held at
Stamford, and the holding of the said Court
held at Uppingham shall be discontinued, and
the said Court held at Stamford shall be the
Court for the District formed by the said con-
solidation, and shall have jurisdiction to deal
with all proceedings which shall be pending in
the said Court held at Uppingham when this
Order comes into operation.

2. The County Court of Surrey held at
Guildford and Godalmjng sl̂ all cease to be held
at Godalming, and shall be held at Guildford
by the name of the County Court of Surrey
held at Guildford.

3. The Parishes set out in the first column
of the Schedule to this Order shall be detached
from and cease to form part of the Districts
set opposite to their names respectively in the
second column of the said Schedule, and shall
be transferred to, and form part of, the Dis-
tricts set opposite to their names respectively
in the third column thereof.

4. In this Order " Parish " shall have the
same meaning as in the County Courts (Dis-
tricts) Order in Council, 1899, provided that the
boundaries of every Parish mentioned in this
Order shall be those constituted and limited
at the date of this Order.

5. This Order may be cited as the County
Court Districts (Miscellaneous No. 1) Order,
1924, and shall come into operation, on the 1st
day of January, 1925, and the County Courts
(Districts) Order in Council, 1899, as amended,
shall have effect as further amended by this
Order.

Dated the 18th day of December, 1924.

Clare, C.


